Stabox®
Continuity strip
Stabox®
Continuity strip
Contents
Product description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 - 5
Technical information . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 - 7

9
9 B
7
h
7
l0
STA09B0815 13 9 B 8 7 3.35 15 4.68
STA09B1015 13 9 B 10 7 5.24 15 6.78
d
12 B
10
12
h
10
l0
STA12B0815 16-18 12 B 8 10 3.35 15 5.12
STA12B0820 16-18 12 B 8 10 2.51 20 4.35
STA12B1015 16-18 12 B 10 10 5.24 15 7.18
STA12B1020 16-18 12 B 10 10 3.93 20 5.80
STA12B1215 16-18 12 B 12 10 7.54 15 10.89
STA12B1220 16-18 12 B 12 10 5.65 20 8.58
15 B
d
12
14
h
12
l0
15 B
d
12
14
h
12
lbd
STA15B0815 18-20 15 B 8 12 3.35 15 5.16
STA15B0820 18-20 15 B 8 12 2.51 20 4.37
STA15B1015 18-20 15 B 10 12 5.24 15 7.70
STA15B1020 18-20 15 B 10 12 3.93 20 6.27
STA15B1215 18-20 15 B 12 12 7.54 15 11.55
STA15B1220 18-20 15 B 12 12 5.65 20 7.08
d
17
19 B
19
h
17
l0
STA19B0815 23-26 19 B 8 17 3.35 15 5.34
STA19B1010 23-26 19 B 10 17 7.85 10 10.82
STA19B1015 23-26 19 B 10 17 5.24 15 7.89
STA19B1020 23-26 19 B 10 17 3.93 20 6.42
STA19B1210 23-26 19 B 12 17 11.31 10 17.48
STA19B1215 23-26 19 B 12 17 7.54 15 12.52
STA19B1220 23-26 19 B 12 17 5.65 20 10.09
d
20
22
22 B
h
20
l0
STA22B0815 26-29 22 B 8 20 3.35 15 6.21
STA22B1010 26-29 22 B 10 20 7.85 10 12.03
STA22B1015 26-29 22 B 10 20 5.24 15 8.89
STA22B1210 26-29 22 B 12 20 11.31 10 18.02
STA22B1215 26-29 22 B 12 20 7.54 15 12.95
STA22B1220 26-29 22 B 12 20 5.65 20 10.41
d
23
25
25 B
h
23
l0
STA25B1010 29 25 B 10 23 7.85 10 12.54
STA25B1015 29 25 B 10 23 5.24 15 9.32
STA25B1210 29 25 B 12 23 11.31 10 18.72
STA25B1215 29 25 B 12 23 7.54 15 13.54
STA25B1220 29 25 B 12 23 5.65 20 10.85
The element thickness “d” lies between 3 and 5 cm, depending on the steel Ø and spacing.
Due to manufacturing and installation conditions, the stirrup height may vary by 1 to 2 cm.
The length of the reinforcement box without polystyrene end caps is 1.20 m.
www.cons t r e co .p t

accordance with specified current rules are taken into account in the Stabox®
support structure tables.
In order to minimise the negative effects on the material properties, the
instructions for use and rebending must be observed on site. Please use a sui-
table rebending tool in each case for the rebending of the bars (see table).
 ■ Slightly raise the steel insert and bend it out to an angle of 20° at the most.
 ■ Using the rebending tool, bend the structural steel step by step until it
is straight. When doing this, push the rebending tool further forward as
shown in the diagram.
 ■ According to the DBV data sheet, the offset dimension should be ≤ ds/3.
 ■ Steel should not be rebent at temperatures below -5 °C.
 ■ Multiple bending and rebending is not permissible.
Rebending tool
Article number Ø mm Colour
STARBW08 8 yellow
STARBW10 10 green
STARBW12 12 red
Volume of reinforcement boxes
In all standard types of Stabox® the reinforcement box is closed. The overlap
dimension l0 is accommodated in the box in opposite directions depending on
space requirements.